Emerson Network Power.
The global leader in enabling business-
critical continuity.
•	 AC Power Systems
•	 Connectivity
•	 DC Power Systems
•	 Embedded Computing
	 Embedded Power

F522385 replacement cover
OSPDS-092100 / 0106
R305 Central Office Connector
�
Ordering Information: Stubbless Connectors
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description
R305 	 F251000	 Wire-wrap version
SR305	 F251599	 Isolated ground wire-wrap version
OSPDS-092100 / 0106
R305 Central Office Connector
Ordering Information: Stubbed Connectors — 24 AWG
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description
Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
R305AA25U	 F251008	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. stub up
R305AA25D	 F251007	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. stub down
R305AA50U	 F251038	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub up
R305AA50D	 F251037	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub down
R305AA75U	 F251068	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. stub up
R305AA75D	 F251067	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. stub down
R305AA100U	 F251095	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. stub up
R305AA100D	 F251096	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. stub down
Isolated Ground, Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
SR305AA30U	 F251606	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 30-ft. stub up
SR305AA30D	 F251604	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 30-ft. stub down
SR305AA50U	 F251630	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub up
SR305AA50D	 F251613	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub down
SR305AA60U	 F251629	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 60-ft. stub up
SR305AA75D	 F251036	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. stub down
SR305AA100D	 F251690	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. stub down
SR305AA100U	 F251691	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. stub up
© 2006 Emerson Network Power Energy Systems,
North America, Inc. All rights reserved.
The Emerson logo is a trademark and a service mark
of Emerson Electric Co. Emerson Network Power is a division
of Emerson Electric Co.
Printed in USA
Emerson Network Power
Energy Systems
4350 Weaver Parkway, Warrenville, IL 60555
Toll Free: 800-800-1280 (USA and Canada)
Telephone: 440-246-6999   Fax: 440-246-4876
�
Emerson Network Power.
The global leader in enabling business-
critical continuity.
•	 AC Power Systems
•	 Connectivity
•	 DC Power Systems
•	 Embedded Computing
	 Embedded Power
•	 Integrated Cabinet Solutions
•	 Outside Plant
•	 Power Switching & Control
•	 Precision Cooling
•	 Services
•	 Site Monitoring
•	 Surge Protection
Ordering Information: Stubbed Connectors — 22 AWG
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description
Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
R305BA20U	 F251004	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 20-ft. stub up
R305BA20D	 F251003	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 20-ft. stub down
R305BA50U	 F251040	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub up
R305BA50D	 F251039	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub down
R305BA75U	 F251070	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. stub up
R305BA75D	 F251069	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. stub down
Isolated Ground, Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
SR305BA20U	 F251603	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 20-ft. stub up
SR305BA20D	 F251615	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 20-ft. stub down
SR305BA50U	 F251620	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub up
SR305BA50D	 F251618	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub down
SR305BA60U	 F251621	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 60-ft. stub up
SR305BA80D	 F251625	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 80-ft. stub down
Accessories
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description
P22385 	 F522385	 R305 replacement cover